Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION F 07 - 31 - July 6, 2001	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101792	3 the attached original documents of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GE Chemicals, Inc. 501 Avery Street Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X_ Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X_ No	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name:General Electric Comapny Internal Address: _1 River Road Street Address: City: Schenectady	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ Other Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 1. 868,083 2. 838,985 Additional Numbers attached? _ Yes X_ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:2	
Name: John Devenny		
Internal Address: General Electric Company		
Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431		
07/31/2001 GANNED1 00000017 070875 868083 01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 25.00 CH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Authorized to charge any additional fees)	
	8. Deposit account number: 070875	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	

REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0852

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing John Devenny Signature Tolan Tolan Date: July 6, 2001

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011

Assignment Form

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GE CHEMICALS, INC. ("Assignor"), corporation, having its principal offices at 501 Avery Street, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, applications for registration and registrations of said marks listed in Attachment "A" annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY ("Assignee"), a New York corporation, having its principal offices at One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, applications for registration and registrations listed in Attachment "A" annexed hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Attachment "A" annexed hereto, together with the applications for registration and registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

GE CHEMICALS, INC.

Vice President

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

) ss:

County of Berkshire

Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of September 1995.

My Commission Expires

Scribing Variables

Augurak 26. 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0854

APPENDIX A

Countries & TRADEMARK NAMES	Registration No.	Registration Date	
United States			
CYCOLAC	868083	4/15/69	
CYCOLENE	746783	3/19/63	
CYCOLITE	746403	3/12/63	
CYCOLON	746784	3/19/63	
CYCOLOY	838985	11/21/67	
FYRID	1 27 13 88	3/27/84	
MARBLEND	697930	5/24/60	
MARLAC	706848	11/8/50	
PREVEX	1272265	4/3/84	

RECORDED: 07/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0855